CONTRACT EXTENSION NO. 4

January 24, 2023

BW Communications P.O. Box 7342 Largo, MD 20792 Tel No.: 301.778.5700.

Email: Harry@bwcominc.com

Diane Forde Telephone: 301.952.6560

Fax: 301.952.6605

Email: <u>Diane.Forde@pgcps.org</u>

Subject: RFP 015-15 Provide Voice and Data Maintenance and Services at Various Locations

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George's County and **BW Communications** to the Agreement dated September 30, 2015 (the "Agreement").

- 1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to:
- A. Exercise the extension option of the current contract for nine (9) months under the contract term and conditions from April 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.
- 2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement.
- B. TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE OF EXTENSION NO. 4.

\$25,000.00

This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by the Purchasing Department to be a "Non-Exclusive" use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board will not be held to purchase any particular Brand, in any groups, prices or discount ranges, but reserves the right to purchase any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted.

The contract extension option, notice of award, solicitation, your proposal, and all amendments along with any pertinent documents will constitute the entire contract after acceptance by your firm and the BOARD. Please refer to contract #RFP 015-15 for all applicable terms and conditions.

Contract Extension No. 4

ACCEPTED BY:

FOR THE FIRM:

Jan 27, 2023

DATE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Jan 27, 2023 10:08 EST)

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Jan 27, 2023 10:08 EST)

SIGNATURE DATE

Keith Stewart

NAME:

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services

TITLE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772

Harry E. White, Jr.

President

SIGNATURE

TITLE

BW Communications, Inc.

FIRM